DESCRIPTION
DPK1U SERIES
TYPE KTK DISTRIBUTION PANELS
DISTRIBUTION PANELS
¿ One Mounting Position High: 1.75”
¿ 19- or 23-Inch Rack Mounting
¿ Type KTK Fuses
¿ Single Bus with 5 Fuses

SAFETY  CERTIFICATIONS
LVD73/23/EEC
TWO-YEAR WARRANTY
  MODEL        BUS      FUSES
     DPK1U-A SINGLE 150A              5
DPK1U-A-B DUAL 150A            5/5
UL1950
CSA 22.2, No. 950
EN60-950
DIV. OF UNIPOWER CORP. • 3900 Coral Ridge Drive, Coral Springs, Florida 33065, UNITED STATES • Tel: 954-346-2442 • Fax: 954-340-7901 • sales@unipower-corp.com
UNIPOWER EUROPE • Parkland Business Centre, Chartwell Road, Lancing, BN15 8UE, ENGLAND • Tel: +44(0)1903 768200 • Fax: +44(0)1903 764540 • info@unipower-europe.com
SPECIFICATIONS, DPK1U SERIES
TYPE KTK FUSES
AMPS BUSSMAN NO.
5 KTK-5
10 KTK-10
15 KTK-15
20 KTK-20
25 KTK-25
30 KTK-30
FRONT VIEW
REAR VIEW
ALL DIMENSIONS IN INCHES (mm).
All specifications subject to change without notice.

section is -48V (positive ground); the B section is +24V (negative ground)
dpk1u-revA-11-08-00.pdf
ORDERING GUIDE
CODE VOLTAGE & POLARITY
1 -48V (Pos. Gnd.)
2 +48V (Neg. Gnd.)
3 -24V (Pos. Gnd.)
4 +24V (Neg. Gnd.)
5 -12V (Pos. Gnd.)
6 +12V (Neg. Gnd.)
Note: If section B is not used, a blank panel is installed at the factory. The sum of all
fuse currents on either side must not exceed 150 amperes.
19.00
(483)
ä
1.75
(44.5)
ä
ä
ENVIRONMENTAL
Operating Temp. Range .......................................................... -10°C to +70°C
Storage Temp. Range ............................................................ -40°C to + 85°C
Humidity .............................................................. 0% to 95%, Non-Condensing
PHYSICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Case Material ........................................................................................... Steel
Finish ................................................................................... Powder Coat Gray
Dimensions, Inches (mm) ....................................... 1.75 H x 19.00 W x 9.00 D
(44.5 x 483 x 229)
Weight .............................................................................   9.13 lbs. ( 4.14 kg.)
Rack Mounting Width .............................................................   19 or 23 Inches
CONNECTIONS
Input Connections .......................................... Crimp Type Lug or ¼ - 20 Studs
Output Connections ....................................................... Barrier Terminal Strips
Chassis Ground Connection ....................................................... No. 8-32 Stud
Fail Alarm Connections ............................................... .045” sq. Wirewrap Pins
ä
  1         2        3        4         5   1         2        3        4         5
  A   B
1  2  3  4   5 1  2  3  4   5
  B   A
CODE   OPTION
F Fail Safe *
*NOTE:
Fail Safe option applies to 24 or 48V versions only. A &
B sides must be identical. Panel capacity is 60A per
bus or 120A total. Case is 10.5 inches (267mm) deep.
CODE            OPTION
C Rear Cover (Clear Plastic)